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ARMANI 21/10/2013 SP 18 GP 1489 2 VITÓRIAS 53 1°(08) 1,1 0  ARMANI 53 HAZARD 53 0 1/2 HELVECIO 53 2 3/4 
 
 

08/09/2013 SP 16 GL 1331 GP.IPIRANGA(GR.I) 56 6°(14) 3,9 3 1/4 FIXADOR 56 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 56 0 1/4 EL CAUDILHO 56 0 3/4 

 20/07/2013 SP 16 GM 1370 SEM VITÓRIA 56 1°(12) 2,1 0  ARMANI 56 BANDITO 56 2 1/4 KLUYVERT 56 7 1/4 
 22/06/2013 SP 16 GM 1356 GP.FARWELL (GR.I) 55 11°(11) 13,1 4 3/4 FIXADOR 55 JASPION SILENT 55 0 CAB ALTO-QUILATE 55 1 1/2 
 26/05/2013 SP 14 GM 1225 PROVA ESPECIAL INÉDITOS 55 2°(06) 2,6 1 3/4 ENYEMAH 56 ARMANI 55 1 3/4 IMPOSSIBLE TO LOSE 55 5 1/4 
                      
ARROZ BRANCO 12/10/2013 SP 24 GM 2302 CL.PRES.FIRMIANO PINTO 56 4°(07) 4 1 3/4 INNOCENT ART 56 UNO MANDA 56 0  NAVE DE OURO 56 0  
 07/09/2013 SP 18 GL 1467 2 VITÓRIAS 53 3°(11) 2,6 6 3/4 NAMASKAR 53 FOX-LIDER 53 4 3/4 ARROZ BRANCO 53 6 3/4 
 19/05/2013 SP 14 GL 1211 2 VITÓRIAS 55 7°(09) 2 6 3/4 ALL BLACK 56 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 55 1 3/4 LAP TOP 55 2 1/4 
 21/04/2013 SP 15 GM 1308 SEM VITÓRIA 55 1°(10) 1,7 0  ARROZ BRANCO 55 JASPION SILENT 54 4 1/4 RINCHY 55 5 3/4 
 23/03/2013 SP 14 AM 1240 SEM VITÓRIA 55 2°(11) 2,1 1 1/4 INTUITION 55 ARROZ BRANCO 55 1 1/4 RAIO CERTO 54 4 1/4 
                      
AVENGER OF LIGHT 12/10/2013 RJ 20 GM 1583 GP.LINNEO DE PAULA MACHADO (GR.I) 57 1°(12) 4,5 0  AVENGER OF LIGHT 57 BACCELO 57 3 1/4 NORTH SAIL 57 3 1/2 
 08/09/2013 SP 16 GL 1331 GP. IPIRANGA (GR.I) 56 4°(14) 3,9 1 1/2 FIXADOR 56 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 56 0 1/4 EL CAUDILHO 56 0 3/4 
 16/06/2013 RJ 16 GP 1372 GP. JOCKEY BLUB BRASILEIRO (GR.I) 56 3°(08) 1,6 5  BACCELO 56 SET LUA 56 0 CAB AVENGER OF LIGHT 56 5  
 19/05/2013 SP 15 AM 1282 GP. A. LARA CAMPOS (GII) 56 1°(06) 2,6 0  AVENGER OF LIGHT 56 NATIVE PIONEER 55 3 1/4 KLINSMANN 55 11 1/2 
 21/04/2013 RJ 13 GP 1176 SEM VITÓRIA 56 1°(08) 2,3 0  AVENGER OF LIGHT 56 SAMPRAS 56 5 1/4 BARONE DODGE 56 8 1/2 
                      
BACCELO 12/10/2013 RJ 20 GM 1583 GP.LINNEO DE PAULA MACHADO (GR.I) 57 2°(12) 2,3 3 1/4 AVENGER OF LIGHT 57 BACCELO 57 3 1/4 NORTH SAIL 57 3 1/2 
 04/08/2013 RJ 16 GM 1329 GP.PRESIDENTE DA REPUBLICA (GR.I) 54 2°(10) 8,6 99  MALTES 60 BACCELO 54 99  OLYMPIC PANTANAL 60 2 3/4 
 16/06/2013 RJ 16 GP 1372 GP. JOCKEY BLUB BRASILEIRO (GR.I) 56 1°(08) 6,4 0  BACCELO 56 SET LUA 56 0 CAB AVENGER OF LIGHT 56 5  
 26/05/2013 RJ 15 GP 1306 GP.CONDE DE HERZERG (GR.II) 56 2°(10) 41,5 4  FARRIER 56 BACCELO 56 4  BAL A BALI 56 6 1/2 
 31/03/2013 RJ 14 GP 1274 M.A.RIBEIRO (GR.III) 56 4°(07) 12,4 5 1/2 BAL A BALI 56 SET LUA 56 2  HOJE DE MANHA 56 3 1/2 
 02/03/2013 RJ 13 GM 1172 CLÁSSICO JOSE CLAMON (L) 56 2°(06) 42,2 3 1/4 BAL A BALI 56 BACCELO 56 3 1/4 ANDROMEDA LOVER 56 4 3/4 
 11/01/2013 RJ 11 APV 1085 SEM VITÓRIA 56 1°(07) 2 0  BACCELO 56 APPLE MANIA 54 1 1/2 PERFORMER 56 7 1/4 
 15/12/2012 RJ 10 GP 0570 PROVA ESPECIAL INÉDITOS 56 6°(07) 4,8 10 1/2 BEST MAGIC 56 HEAVENLY PRIDE 56 2  ARTISTIC QUALITY 56 2 1/2 
                      
BOSSOFTHEBOSS 05/10/2013 SP 20 GP 2021 GP.JOCKEY CLUB DE SÃO PAULO (GR.I) 56 2°(09) 3,6 1 3/4 FIXADOR 56 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 56 1 3/4 EL CAUDILHO 56 4 1/4 
 08/09/2013 SP 16 GL 1331 GP.IPIRANGA(GR.I) 56 2°(14) 11,5 0 1/4 FIXADOR 56 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 56 0 1/4 EL CAUDILHO 56 0 3/4 
 03/08/2013 SP 14 GL 1341 CLÁSSICO SIPHON (L) 56 4°(14) 6 4 1/4 FIXADOR 56 PERFECT EVENT 56 2 1/4 ALTO-QUILATE 56 2 3/4 
 06/07/2013 SP 16 AM 1342 2 VITÓRIAS 56 3°(05) 3,3 8 3/4 UAREADEMON 53 CABRON 56 4 3/4 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 56 8 3/4 
 01/06/2013 SP 16 GP 1368 PROVA SELETIVA 55 1°(09) 1,4 0  BOSSOFTHEBOSS 55 BEASTMASTER 55 0 1/2 VENDOR 55 1 3/4 
 19/05/2013 SP 14 GL 1211 2 VITÓRIAS 55 2°(09) 2 1 3/4 ALL BLACK 56 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 55 1 3/4 LAP TOP 55 2 1/4 
 13/04/2013 SP 14 AE 1223 GP.PR.J.S.QUEIROZ (GR.III) 55 3°(11) 7,6 5 1/4 UNDOSTAIS 55 KLINSMANN 55 3 1/4 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 55 5 1/4 
 23/02/2013 SP 14 AM 1233 SEM VITÓRIA 55 1°(08) 2,3 0  BOSSOFTHEBOSS 55 RINCHY 55 1 1/4 BEASTMASTER 55 6 3/4 
                      
CONDE HENRIQUE 14/10/2013 SP 24 GM 2303 SEM VITÓRIA 56 1°(10) 2,8 0  CONDE HENRIQUE 56 OUTLOOK 56 2 3/4 FERTILIZANTE 56 3 1/4 
 07/09/2013 SP 18 GL 1484 SEM VITÓRIA 55 2°(08) 2,2 0 CAB COLLONES 56 CONDE HENRIQUE 55 0 CAB STALLONE 56 4 1/2 
 10/08/2013 SP 16 GL 1376 SEM VITÓRIA 56 2°(09) 5,4 0 3/4 NAMASKAR 56 CONDE HENRIQUE 56 0 3/4 EQUILIBRIUN 53 1 1/4 
 20/07/2013 SP 16 GM 1384 SEM VITÓRIA 56 5°(11) 2,5 3 1/4 VALERIANUS 56 INVISIBLE TOREADOR 56 0 1/2 CELEDONIO 56 1 1/4 
 29/06/2013 SP 15 AM 1314 SEM VITÓRIA 55 2°(11) 11,1 4 1/2 ATOMIC-LAW 55 CONDE HENRIQUE 55 4 1/2 POISON 55 5 1/4 
                      
EL CAUDILHO 05/10/2013 SP 20 GP 2021 GP.J.C.SP(GR.I) 56 3(09) 5,9 4 1/4 FIXADOR 56 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 56 1 3/4 EL CAUDILHO 56 4 1/4 
 08/09/2013 SP 16 GL 1331 GP.IPIRANGA(GR.I) 56 3°(14) 13,9 0 3/4 FIXADOR 56 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 56 0 1/4 EL CAUDILHO 56 0 3/4 
 13/07/2013 SP 14 GM 1230 SEM VITÓRIA 56 1°(10) 4,2 0  EL CAUDILHO 56 ETRAGERE 56 2 1/2 BARBARIAN 56 5 1/2 
                      
ESCOLTA REAL 06/10/2013 SP 22 AM 2154 GP. PR. A.C. BARBOSA (GR.III) 53 7°(07) 7,6 21 3/4 IMPOSSIBLE TO LOSE 51 GAUDI 59 1 1/4 BAKUN 59 2 3/4 
 15/09/2013 SP 20 AMV 2034 GP.R.LARA VIDIGAL(GR.III) 56 1°(04) 3,4 0  ESCOLTA REAL 56 IMPOSSIBLE TO LOSE 56 0 CAB STEPHAN 56 2 1/2 
 24/08/2013 SP 20 GL 2019 1 VITÓRIA 56 3°(05) 3,8 3 3/4 UNO MANDA 56 RAIO CERTO 55 1 1/4 ESCOLTA REAL 56 3 3/4 
 27/07/2013 SP 19 APV 1596 SEM VITÓRIA 56 1°(11) 1,7 0  ESCOLTA REAL 56 BOLGHERI 56 3 1/4 BIGBANGTHEORY 56 3 3/4 
 07/07/2013 SP 19 AMV 1585 SEM VITÓRIA 56 2°(10) 3,1 1 1/2 DASH FOR MONEY 56 ESCOLTA REAL 56 1 1/2 BOLGHERI 56 1 3/4 
 15/06/2013 SP 16 GM 1372 SEM VITÓRIA 55 2°(11) 3,9 2 1/4 HELVECIO 54 ESCOLTA REAL 55 2 1/4 VERY SPECIAL NAME 55 3 1/2 
 18/05/2013 SP 14 GL 1224 SEM VITÓRIA 54 4°(10) 3,1 4 1/4 ALTO-QUILATE 55 KEMPES 54 1 3/4 HELVECIO 55 3 3/4 
 27/04/2013 SP 14 GL 1255 SEM VITÓRIA 54 2°(09) 12,2 2 1/2 JULIU'S TOP 55 ESCOLTA REAL 54 2 1/2 KAMEHAMEHA 54 3 1/4 
                      



FIXADOR 05/10/2013 SP 20 GP 2021 GP.JOCKEY CLUB DE SÃO PAULO (GR.I) 56 1°(09) 2 0  FIXADOR 56 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 56 1 3/4 EL CAUDILHO 56 4 1/4 
 08/09/2013 SP 16 GL 1331 GP.IPIRANGA(GR.I) 56 1°(14) 2,6 0  FIXADOR 56 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 56 0 1/4 EL CAUDILHO 56 0 3/4 
 03/08/2013 SP 14 GL 1341 CLÁSSICO SIPHON 56 1°(14) 5,6 0  FIXADOR 56 PERFECT EVENT 56 2 1/4 ALTO-QUILATE 56 2 3/4 
 22/06/2013 SP 16 GM 1356 GP FARWELL (GR.1) 55 1°(11) 5,5 0  FIXADOR 55 JASPION SILENT 55 0 CAB ALTO-QUILATE 55 1 1/2 
 25/05/2013 SP 15 GM 1290 PROVA ESPECIAL 55 3°(11) 8,3 1 1/4 PERFECT EVENT 55 JASPION SILENT 55 0 1/4 FIXADOR 55 1 1/4 
 13/04/2013 SP 14 AE 1223 GP.PR.J.S.QUEIROZ(GR.III) 55 5°(11) 16,9 7 1/4 UNDOSTAIS 55 KLINSMANN 55 3 1/4 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 55 5 1/4 
 17/03/2013 SP 13 AE 1180 SEM VITÓRIA 55 1°(08) 2,7 0  FIXADOR 55 LITTLE JET 55 0 1/2 GEORGES ST-PIERRE 55 2 1/4 
                      
IMPOSSIBLE TO LOSE 06/10/2013 SP 22 AM 2154 GP. PR. ANTÔNIO C. BARBOSA (GRIII) 51 1°(07) 2,7 0  IMPOSSIBLE TO LOSE 51 GAUDI 59 1 1/4 BAKUN 59 2 3/4 
 15/09/2013 SP 20 AMV 2034 GP.R.LARA VIDIGAL(GRIII) 56 2°(04) 1 0 CAB ESCOLTA REAL 56 IMPOSSIBLE TO LOSE 56 0 CAB STEPHAN 56 2 1/2 
 03/08/2013 SP 14 GL 1341 CLÁSSICO SIPHON 56 6°(14) 9,1 5 1/2 FIXADOR 56 PERFECT EVENT 56 2 1/4 ALTO-QUILATE 56 2 3/4 
 30/06/2013 SP 15 AE 1292 SEM VITÓRIA 55 1°(09) 2,4 0  IMPOSSIBLE TO LOSE 55 STEPHAN 55 9  WILD PROMISES-ARG 55 11  
 26/05/2013 SP 14 GM 1225 PROVA ESPECIAL INÉDITOS 55 3°(06) 4,4 5 1/4 ENYEMAH 56 ARMANI 55 1 3/4 IMPOSSIBLE TO LOSE 55 5 ¼ 

 
                      
INNOCENT ART 12/10/2013 SP 24 GM 2302 CLÁSSICO .PRES.FIRMIANO PINTO 56 1°(07) 8 0  INNOCENT ART 56 UNO MANDA 56 0  NAVE DE OURO 56 0  
 07/09/2013 SP 18 GL 1480 SEM VITÓRIA 56 1°(08) 5,7 0  INNOCENT ART 56 NITRO 56 1 1/4 ECOS DA GUANABARA 56 1 1/2 
 26/08/2013 SP 16 GL 1375 SEM VITÓRIA 55 2°(07) 21,2 3 1/4 CELEDONIO 56 INNOCENT ART 55 3 1/4 BLUSTER OR HUSH 56 3 1/4 
 10/08/2013 SP 16 GL 1376 1 VITÓRIA 56 4°(10) 7,2 2 1/2 VERY SPECIAL NAME 53 BACKFIRE 56 1 1/4 ECOS DA GUANABARA 56 1 3/4 
 07/07/2013 SP 19 AMV 1585 SEM VITÓRIA 56 10°(10) 8,3 23 3/4 DASH FOR MONEY 56 ESCOLTA REAL 56 1 1/2 BOLGHERI 56 1 3/4 
 15/06/2013 SP 16 GM 1372 SEM VITÓRIA 55 4°(11) 5,7 4 3/4 HELVECIO 54 ESCOLTA REAL 55 2 1/4 VERY SPECIAL NAME 55 3 1/2 
 25/05/2013 SP 15 GM 1324 SEM VITÓRIA 55 3°(10) 4,7 0 1/4 LOTSOFLOVETOGIVE 55 SUPER-LATINO 55 0 CAB INNOCENT ART 55 0 1/4 
 13/04/2013 SP 13 AE 1195 SEM VITÓRIA 55 5°(07) 4,4 4 1/4 GEORGES ST-PIERRE 55 MARAJA DE BIRIGUI 55 1 1/4 SAVARONA 55 1 3/4 
 23/03/2013 SP 14 AM 1240 SEM VITÓRIA 55 5°(11) 15,2 7 1/2 INTUITION 55 ARROZ BRANCO 55 1 1/4 RAIO CERTO 54 4 1/4 
                      
INVISIBLE TOREADOR 12/10/2013 SP 24 GM 2302 CLÁSSICO PRES.FIRMIANO PINTO 56 5°(07) 1,9 2 3/4 INNOCENT ART 56 UNO MANDA 56 0  NAVE DE OURO 56 0  
 15/09/2013 SP 24 GL 2297 2 VITÓRIAS 53 1°(05) 2,3 0  INVISIBLE TOREADOR 53 UNO MANDA 56 1 3/4 FONDUE SUICO 49 3 3/4 
 25/08/2013 SP 20 GL 2041 SEM VITÓRIA 56 1°(07) 1,4 0  INVISIBLE TOREADOR 56 CARAMBA DO FAXINA 56 3 1/4 BIGBANGTHEORY 56 4 1/4 
 20/07/2013 SP 16 GM 1384 SEM VITÓRIA 56 2°(11) 2,8 0 1/2 VALERIANUS 56 INVISIBLE TOREADOR 56 0 1/2 CELEDONIO 56 1 1/4 
 29/06/2013 SP 15 AM 1313 SEM VITÓRIA 55 3°(10) 10,6 3 1/4 HIPPOPOTAMUS 55 VERY SPECIAL NAME 55 3 1/4 INVISIBLE TOREADOR 55 3 1/4 
                      
JASPION SILENT 05/10/2013 SP 20 GP 2021 GP.J.C.SP(GRI) 56 4°(09) 12 5 1/4 FIXADOR 56 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 56 1 3/4 EL CAUDILHO 56 4 1/4 
 08/09/2013 SP 16 GL 1331 GP.IPIRANGA(GR.I) 56 9°(14) 13,5 8 1/2 FIXADOR 56 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 56 0 1/4 EL CAUDILHO 56 0 3/4 
 22/06/2013 SP 16 GM 1356 GP.FARWELL (GR.I) 55 2°(11) 10,6 0 CAB FIXADOR 55 JASPION SILENT 55 0 CAB ALTO-QUILATE 55 1 1/2 
 25/05/2013 SP 15 GM 1290 PROVA ESPECIAL 55 2°(11) 19,8 0 1/4 PERFECT EVENT 55 JASPION SILENT 55 0 1/4 FIXADOR 55 1 1/4 
 05/05/2013 SP 13 GL 1185 SEM VITÓRIA 54 1°(07) 1,3 0  JASPION SILENT 54 MAGICO DE BIRIGUI 55 1 3/4 JEUX D'AMOUR 55 3 1/2 
 21/04/2013 SP 15 GM 1308 SEM VITÓRIA 54 2°(10) 3,5 4 1/4 ARROZ BRANCO 55 JASPION SILENT 54 4 1/4 RINCHY 55 5 3/4 
 03/02/2013 SP 13 GP 1189 SEM VITÓRIA 54 2°(10) 10,5 0 3/4 LAP TOP 55 JASPION SILENT 54 0 3/4 EASY SLIDING 55 2 ½ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NAVE DE OURO 12/10/2013 SP 24 GM 2302 CLÁSSICO PRES.FIRMIANO PINTO 56 3°(07) 12,3 0  INNOCENT ART 56 UNO MANDA 56 0  NAVE DE OURO 56 0  
 07/09/2013 SP 18 GL 1467 2 VITÓRIAS 56 5°(11) 4,3 8 1/4 NAMASKAR 53 FOX-LIDER 53 4 3/4 ARROZ BRANCO 53 6 3/4 
 11/08/2013 SP 16 GL 1362 1 VITÓRIA 56 1°(08) 4,5 0  NAVE DE OURO 56 ESMERALD PEACE 53 1 1/4 FOX-LIDER 55 1 1/2 
 23/06/2013 SP 13 GM 1169 SEM VITÓRIA 55 1°(09) 4,2 0  NAVE DE OURO 55 BREAKING POINT 55 0 PES REI DAS BALADAS 54 1 3/4 
 03/05/2013 PR 13 AS 1229 SEM VITÓRIA 55 2°(06) 3,8 1 1/2 ANDARILHO 55 NAVE DE OURO 55 1 1/2 BIG EXPRESSO 55 6  
 12/04/2013 PR 12 AP 1152 SEM VITÓRIA 55 3°(05) 11 4  BOLINHA DE PRATA 55 ANDARILHO 55 1  NAVE DE OURO 55 4  
                      
NORTH SAIL 12/10/2013 RJ 20 GM 1583 GP.LINNEO DE PAULA MACHADO (GR.I) 57 3°(12) 4,9 3 1/2 AVENGER OF LIGHT 57 BACCELO 57 3 1/4 NORTH SAIL 57 3 1/2 
 29/06/2013 RJ 16 GP 1337 GP.J. A. ALMEIDA PRADO (GR.I) 56 3°(07) 27,2 5 3/4 FARRIER 56 BEAUSEJOUR 56 3 3/4 NORTH SAIL 56 5 3/4 
 08/06/2013 RJ 16 GP 1400 PTO.2ANOS 56 2°(05) 2,1 5  BENIAMINO 56 NORTH SAIL 56 5  NAMASKAR 56 10 1/2 
 31/03/2013 RJ 14 GP 1274 M.A.RIBEIRO(GR.III) 56 5°(07) 18,6 6 3/4 BAL A BALI 56 SET LUA 56 2  HOJE DE MANHA 56 3 1/2 
 02/03/2013 RJ 14 GM 1246 SEM VITÓRIA 56 1°(09) 3 0  NORTH SAIL 56 ARMAGNAC 56 2 3/4 DIMANCHE MATIN 56 4 1/4 
 02/03/2013 RJ 14 GM 1246 SEM VITÓRIA 56 1°(09) 3 0  NORTH SAIL 56 ARMAGNAC 56 2 3/4 DIMANCHE MATIN 56 4 1/4 
                      
UNO MANDA 12/10/2013 SP 24 GM 2302 CL.PRES.FIRMIANO PINTO 56 2°(07) 2,9 0  INNOCENT ART 56 UNO MANDA 56 0  NAVE DE OURO 56 0  



 15/09/2013 SP 24 GL 2297 2 VITÓRIAS 56 2°(05) 1,7 1 3/4 INVISIBLE TOREADOR 53 UNO MANDA 56 1 3/4 FONDUE SUICO 49 3 3/4 
 24/08/2013 SP 20 GL 2019 1 VITÓRIA 56 1°(05) 2,5 0  UNO MANDA 56 RAIO CERTO 55 1 1/4 ESCOLTA REAL 56 3 3/4 
 20/07/2013 SP 18 GM 1503 1 VITÓRIA 56 2°(08) 3,8 0 3/4 HELVECIO 55 UNO MANDA 56 0 3/4 RAIO CERTO 56 3 1/4 
 06/07/2013 SP 16 AM 1342 2 VITÓRIAS 53 4°(05) 25,1 9 3/4 UAREADEMON 53 CABRON 56 4 3/4 BOSSOFTHEBOSS 56 8 3/4 
 22/06/2013 SP 16 GM 1354 2 VITÓRIAS 55 3°(08) 8,8 4 1/4 JULIU'S TOP 55 VOZ DO SILENCIO 52 0 PES UNO MANDA 55 4 1/4 
 26/05/2013 SP 15 GM 1311 SEM VITÓRIA 55 1°(10) 8,1 0  UNO MANDA 55 ESTOCOLMO 55 0 CAB ENGLISH BOY 56 0 CAB 
 12/05/2013 SP 10 GL 0549 SEM VITÓRIA 55 5°(08) 3,6 9 1/4 BUFFALO 55 BUSY BODY 55 0 FOC PARS 55 0  
 21/04/2013 SP 10 GM 0563 SEM VITÓRIA 55 5°(09) 5,3 6 3/4 NOVO MERCADO 55 BONJOUR MONSIEUR 55 3 1/4 CZAR KING 54 3 1/2 

 


